
 
 

HIGHER EDUCATION 
MEd Plan of Studies (Full-Time Study, Fall Matriculation) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1: FALL Term Taken Grade 
EFOP 2307 Politics & History of Higher Education   
EFOP 2051 MEd Research Methods in Higher Education   
EFOP 2052 MEd Internship in Higher Education   
    

TERM 2: SPRING   
EFOP 2131 Higher Education Administration   
EFOP 2055 Student Development Theory   

Elective:    
    

TERM 3: FALL   
EFOP 2135 Professional Development Seminar in Higher Education   
EFOP 2056 Program Assessment in Higher Education   

Elective:    
    

TERM 4: SPRING   
EFOP 2140 Higher Education Capstone Seminar   

Elective:    
Elective:    

ELECTIVES 
§ Students select electives among those offered by the higher education 

program; it is required that 3 of the 4 electives students complete must 
be higher education program offerings. 
 

§ If desired, students may also take one course outside of the higher 
education program that is offered within another program with the 
Educational Foundations, Organizations, and Policy (EFOP) department 
or a different department within the School of Education. 
 

§ Your advisor needs to approve your elective choices to ensure that they 
count toward degree requirements. 
 

§ You can learn about the steps required for self-registration at 
https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/students/enrollment. 

 

SUMMERS 
No courses are required. 
Higher Education courses are 
not offered during the summer. 
It is suggested that you pursue 
a summer internship to gain 
additional experience in a 
functional area outside of your 
academic year internship. In 
the past, students have 
pursued internships through 
professional associations like 
ACUHO-I, NODA, or NASPA. 



 
 

HIGHER EDUCATION 
MEd Plan of Studies (Part-Time Study, Fall Matriculation) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1: FALL Term Taken Grade 
EFOP 2307 Politics & History of Higher Education   
EFOP 2051 MEd Research Methods in Higher Education   
    

TERM 2: SPRING   
EFOP 2131 Higher Education Administration   
EFOP 2055 Student Development Theory   
    

TERM 3: FALL   
EFOP 2052 MEd Internship in Higher Education   
EFOP 2056 Program Assessment in Higher Education   
    

TERM 4: SPRING   
Elective:    
Elective:    

    
TERM 5: FALL   

EFOP 2135 Professional Development Seminar in Higher Education   
Elective:    

    
TERM 6: SPRING   

EFOP 2140 Higher Education Capstone Seminar   
Elective:    

SUMMERS 
No courses are required. You 
may take one course outside of 
EFOP or somewhere else in 
the School of Education. 
Higher Education courses are 
not offered during the summer. 
It is suggested that you begin 
accumulating internship hours 
the summer after your first 
year. 

ELECTIVES 
§ Students select electives among those offered by the higher education program; it 

is required that 3 of the 4 electives students complete must be higher education 
program offerings. 
 

§ If desired, students may also take one course outside of the higher education 
program that is offered within another program with the Educational Foundations, 
Organizations, and Policy (EFOP) department or a different department within the 
School of Education. 
 

§ Your advisor needs to approve your elective choices to ensure that they count 
toward degree requirements. 
 

§ You can learn about the steps required for self-registration at 
https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/students/enrollment. 

 



 
 

HIGHER EDUCATION 
MEd Plan of Studies (Part-Time Study, Spring Matriculation) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1: SPRING Term Taken Grade 
EFOP 2131 Higher Education Administration   

Elective:    
    

TERM 2: FALL   
EFOP 2307 Politics & History of Higher Education   
EFOP 2051 MEd Research Methods in Higher Education   
    

TERM 3: SPRING   
EFOP 2055 Student Development Theory   

Elective    
    

TERM 4: FALL   
EFOP 2052 MEd Internship in Higher Education   
EFOP 2056 Program Assessment in Higher Education   
    

TERM 5: SPRING   
EFOP 2140 Higher Education Capstone Seminar   

Elective:    
    

TERM 6: FALL   
EFOP 2135 Professional Development Seminar in Higher Education   

Elective:    

SUMMERS 
No courses are required. You 
may take one course outside of 
EFOP or somewhere else in 
the School of Education. 
Higher Education courses are 
not offered during the summer. 
It is suggested that you begin 
accumulating internship hours 
the summer after your first 
year. 

ELECTIVES 
§ Students select electives among those offered by the higher education program; 

it is required that 3 of the 4 electives students complete must be higher 
education program offerings. 
 

§ If desired, students may also take one course outside of the higher education 
program that is offered within another program with the Educational 
Foundations, Organizations, and Policy (EFOP) department or a different 
department within the School of Education. 
 

§ Your advisor needs to approve your elective choices to ensure that they count 
toward degree requirements. 
 

§ You can learn about the steps required for self-registration at 
https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/students/enrollment. 

 
 


